PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6889721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANSHENG TANG	07/07/2004
DAVID ALLEN COWAN	07/02/2004
DENNIS H PIISPANEN	07/07/2004
MICHAEL T WILLIAMS	07/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVA CHEMICALS INC.	
Street Address:	1550 CORAOPOLIS HEIGHTS ROAD	
City:	MOON TOWNSHIP	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7736740
Patent Number:	7785711
Patent Number:	7972695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8645776372

Email: janekoltura@parkerpoe.com
Correspondent Name: AMY E. ALLEN HINSON
Address Line 1: 110 EAST COURT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29039-00004-COATING COMP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY E. ALLEN HINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy E. Allen Hinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021	

PATENT 506842900 REEL: 057323 FRAME: 0660

Total Attachments: 6 source=Coating_assignment-pat-24860-90#page1.tif source=Coating_assignment-pat-24860-90#page2.tif source=Coating_assignment-pat-24860-90#page3.tif

source=Coating_assignment-pat-24860-90#page4.tif source=Coating_assignment-pat-24860-90#page5.tif

source=Coating_assignment-pat-24860-90#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 057323 FRAME: 0661

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiansheng Tang	07/07/2004
David Allen Cowan	07/02/2004
Dennis H Piispanen	07/07/2004
Michael T. Williams	07/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVA Chemicals Inc.	
Street Address:	Westpointe Center	
Internal Address:	1555 Coraopolis Heights Road	
City:	Moon Township	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12859519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)490-4359

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-490-4323

Email: lockhak@novachem.com

Correspondent Name: NOVA Chemicals Inc./Karen S. Lockhart

Address Line 1: 1555 Coraopolis Heights Road

Address Line 4: Moon Township, PENNSYLVANIA 15108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9257 USA-NONP-D2-CONT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Lockhart

PATENT

REEL: 024860 FRAME: 0090 PATENT

REEL: 057323 FRAME: 0662

501266837

Total Attachments: 4

source=9257USD2ContAssignment#page1.tif source=9257USD2ContAssignment#page2.tif source=9257USD2ContAssignment#page3.tif source=9257USD2ContAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024860 FRAME: 0091 PATENT

REEL: 057323 FRAME: 0663

Attorney's File No.: 9257USA-NONP

Serial No.: <u>10/769,349</u> Filed: <u>January 31, 2004</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WE,

Jiansheng Tang, a Chinese citizen, residing at 3005 Salisbury Court, Mars, PA. 16064 U.S.A.;

David Allen Cowan, a U.S. citizen, residing at 148 Aberdeen Drive, Cranberry Twp, PA 16066, U.S.A.;

Dennis H. Piispanen, a U.S. citizen, residing at 94 Brian Drive, Beaver, PA 15009, U.S.A.;

Michael T. Williams, a U.S. citizen, residing at 112 Pinebrook Drive, Beaver Falls, PA 15010, U.S.A.;

have made a certain invention for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Coating Composition for Thermoplastic Resin Particles for Forming Foam Containers"

NOW, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto NOVA Chemicals Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation incorporated in the state of Delaware, and having an office at Westpointe Center, 1550 Coraopolis Heights Road, Moon Township, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., 15108, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon together with all reissues of said Letters Patent and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and additional applications for patent for said invention, and we agree to execute all further papers and to do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said NOVA Chemicals Inc., the rights herein conveyed; we also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NOVA Chemicals Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assign all of our foreign rights to said invention, and to said application in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and to obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, GATT, and NAFTA, and we further agree to execute any and all applications for patent, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications to issue all Letters Patents for said invention to Assignee as sole assignee.

SIGNED in the City of \underline{MonAcA} , in the day of $\underline{\mathcal{T}_{u} \angle y}$, 2004.	e Country of <u>USA</u> , this <u>/</u>
witness: Lælla Kleble'	Jiansheng Tang
AFFIDAVIT OF	EXECUTION
I, NATALIE RUGGERI, whose Chemicals Inc, 400 Frankfort Road, Monaca,	se full post office address is c/o NOVA PA 15061, U.S.A.
MAKE OATH AND SAY:	
That I was personally present and did see Ji to me to be the person named in this assignment	ansheng Tang who is personally known nent duly signed and execute the same.
of Monaca, in the Country) of USA, this 7 day of) The 2004 Natable R Ragen A Notary Public in and for the Country of USA	NOTARIAL SEAL Natalie R. Ruggeri, Notary Public Monaca Boro., Beaver County My Commission Expires June 24, 2006
SIGNED in the City of MOON TOWNSHIP, in the	e Country of USA, this 2"day of
WITNESS: Varen L Bartosh	and for
	David Allen Cowan

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, KAREN L. BARTOSH, whose full post office address is c/o NOVA Chemicals Inc., Westpointe Center 1550 Coraopolis Heights Road., Moon Township, PA 15108 U.S.A.
MAKE OATH AND SAY:
That I was personally present and did see David Allen Cowan who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly signed and execute the same.
SWORN before me at the City of Moon Township, in the Country of usa, this 2 day of Sucy, 2004 A Notary Public in and for the Country of USA Notarial Seel Karen L. Bartosh, Notary Public Moon Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires December 15, 2005 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
SIGNED in the City of MONACA, in the Country of USA, this 7 day of Taly, 2004.
WITNESS: Autha Hell Dennis H. Piispanen
AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION
I, NATALIE RUGGERT, whose full post office address is c/o NOVA Chemicals Inc., 400 Frankfort Road, Monaca, PA 15061, U.S.A.
MAKE OATH AND SAY:
That I was personally present and did see Dennis H. Piispanen who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly signed and execute the same.
SWORN before me at the City of Monaca, in the Country of USA, this 7 day of Monaca Boro, Beaver County My Commission Expires June 24, 2006

3of 4

Matale R. Rugelu A Notary Public in and for the Country of USA
SIGNED in the City of MONACA, in the Country of USA, this 7 day of July, 2004.
Hautah (etc.) Michael T. Williams
AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION
I, NATALIE R. RUGGERE, whose full post office address is c/o NOVA Chemicals Inc., 400 Frankfort Road, Monaca, PA 15061, U.S.A. MAKE OATH AND SAY:
That I was personally present and did see Michael T. Williams who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly signed and execute the same.
SWORN before me at the City of Monaca Boro., Beaver County of USA, this 7 day of July, 2004 A Notary Public in and for the Country of USA NOTARIAL SEAL Natalie R. Ruggeri, Notary Public Monaca Boro., Beaver County My Commission Expires June 24, 2006 NOTARIAL SEAL Notary Public Monaca Boro., Beaver County My Commission Expires June 24, 2006

4of 4

RECORDED: 08/39/20210